MAHARASHTRA GOVT FORMATION

Fadnavis to take oath as CM today

Ajit Pawar to be sworn in as Deputy CM, no other ministers to be named as yet

SHUBHANGI KHAPRE, VALLABH OZARKAR & ALOK DESHPANDE Mumbai, December 4

MORE THAN 10 days after the Mahayuti swept the Maharashtra elections, the suspense is finally over. At 5.30 pm on Thursday, Devendra Fadnavis will be sworn in as Chief Minister at Mumbai's historic Azad Maidan. While it is confirmed that Ajit Pawar will be taking oath as Deputy CM along with him, Eknath Shinde is also likely too, though a confirmation is still awaited.

In another indication that the negotiations between Mahayuti partners BJP, Shiv Sena and NCP are still continuing, no other leader will be taking oath for now. Maharashtra can have a ministry of 43 members.

Prime Minister Narendra Modi and Union Home Minister Amit Shah, who helped pull off the BJP's historic 132-seat win in Maharashtra, will be present for the swearing-in.

Earlier, Shinde, who is functioning as the caretaker CM, Fadnavis and Pawar together met Governor C P Radhakrishnan and staked claim to form the government with letters of support from their MLAs.



Mahayuti leaders Devendra Fadnavis and Eknath Shinde at a press meet in Mumbai

Fadnavis, who visited that he should become a part of the Mahayuti government." Shinde on Tuesday evening to

> Sources in the Sena said that Shinde may be holding out but has come around to the idea of serving as Deputy CM. In his remarks to the

media after meeting the Governor, Shinde pledged his party's support to Fadnavis as CM, adding: "Exactly, twoand-a-half years ago, it was at this very place that Fadnavis announced my name for CM post. For Fadnavis who had served as CM of Maharashtra in the past, it was his generosity to do so. Today, I am happy

to support and propose his name for the CM post."

Underplaying differences between the partners, the Sena leader said: "Government formation is being done in a cordial and friendly manner."

On his sudden decision to head off to his village in Satara in the middle of talks for government formation, Shinde said he had gone there to "take rest". "I am fine now, but for a little sore throat."

At a joint press conference addressed by Fadnavis, Pawar and him later on Wednesday, Shinde said he would take a call

SANKHADEEP BANERJEE

on joining the government "in the evening". Till reports last came in, that confirmation was awaited.

That Fadnavis would be the CM after all, and not be denied the post again, was clear once the BJP core committee early on Wednesday approved his name. The 132-member BJP legislature party then unanimously chose him as its leader.

Union minister Nirmala Sitharaman and former Gujarat CM Vijay Rupani, deputed as central observers, were present at both the meetings.

Stopped on way to Sambhal, Rahul says it's my duty as LoP

NEETIKA JHA Ghaziabad, December 4

A CONGRESS DELEGATION led by Leader of Opposition in Lok Sabha Rahul Gandhi and party MPs Priyanka Gandhi and K C Venugopal was stopped by Uttar Pradesh Police from going to violencehit Sambhal at the Ghazipur border with Delhi on Wednesday morning.

After being stuck for around two hours on the sixlane Delhi-Meerut Expressway, which saw the deployment of over 200 police personnel, Rahul said, "I am trying to go to Sambhal. It is my right as the Leader of Opposition. The police are not allowing me. I even told them I am ready to go alone or accompanied by them. They told us if I return in a few days, I will be allowed."

The Gandhis had on Tuesday announced their visit to Sambhal, where four persons were killed and several policemen injured during clashes over a court-ordered survey at the Shahi Jama Masjid on November 24. The court had ordered the survey on a petition that claimed that a temple once stood at the site of the mosque.

After the Congress leaders' announcement, the Sambhal district administration had written to the police commissioners of Gautam Buddh Nagar and Ghaziabad and the SPs of Amroha and Bulandshahr districts, urging them to



Congress MPs Rahul Gandhi and Priyanka Gandhi Vadra after being stopped by UP Police on way to Sambhal. TASHITOBGYAL

stop them at the borders of their districts.

Waiting at the border, Rahul held up a pocket-size copy of the Constitution, handed to him by Priyanka, and said the move violated its principles.

"All we want is to go to Sambhal, see what happened there, and meet the families. But my constitutional right is not being given to me. This is a new Hindustan... destroying the Constitution of Ambedkar. But we will keep fighting," he

Priyanka questioned claims of maintaining law and order in the state.

"Rahul Ji is the Leader of Opposition, the position gives him certain constitutional rights which are different from others. He cannot be stopped this way. He has constitutional position and rights. He even said that he can go alone with police but even this was not

allowed," she said. "If the UP Police is so weak that it cannot control this, then how do you (UP government) say that you have maintained the law and order situation in the state."

On Tuesday, the police had said that the Congress leaders will not be allowed to go to Sambhal. "We will be stopping them at the Delhi border, Sambhal SP Krishnan Kumar Bishnoi had told The Indian Express. "Section 163 of BNS (not allowing assembly of five or more people) has been imposed in the district and no outside person will be allowed in."

Congress president Mallikarjun Kharge, in a post on X, said, "BJP-RSS is busy tearing the Constitution to shreds with its divisive agenda. Preventing the Leader of Opposition in Lok Sabha Rahul Gandhi from visiting the victim families in Sambhal proves this very thing."



iron out the final wrinkles in

the way of his becoming CM,

presented a united front,

telling the media in front of the

Raj Bhavan: "The CM / DyCM

posts are technical arrange-

ments. All three of us will take

decisions in the larger interest

of Maharashtra. Even in the

past, we took collective deci-

requested Eknath Shinde to be

a part of the government. I told

him that it is the wish of BJP

and Shiv Sena members too

He added: "I personally

sions and worked as a team."

Investment Manager: Baroda BNP Paribas Asset Management India Private Limited (AMC) Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U65991MH2003PTC142972

Registered Office: 201(A) 2nd Floor, A wing, Crescenzo, C-38 & 39, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India - 400 051. Website: www.barodabnpparibasmf.in • Toll Free: 18002670189

NOTICE NO. 72/2024

Declaration of Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal (IDCW) under the designated Scheme of Baroda BNP Paribas Mutual Fund (the Fund):

Notice is hereby given to all the unitholders of Baroda BNP Paribas Arbitrage Fund ("Scheme"), that following shall be the rate of distribution under Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal ("IDCW") Options of respective plan under the Scheme with Monday, December 09, 2024^a as the Record Date:

Name of the Scheme	Name of Plans/ Options	December 03, 2024 (face value per unit of ₹10/-)	Distribution per unit** (In ₹)
Baroda BNP Paribas Arbitrage Fund	Regular Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	10.3987	0.06
	Direct Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	10.8585	0.06

for the immediately following Business Day, if that day is not a Business Day.

The distribution will be subject to the availability of distributable surplus and may be lower, depending on the distributable surplus available on the Record Date.

*Net distribution amount will be paid to the unit holders under respective categories after deducting applicable

For the units held in physical form, amount of distribution will be paid to all unit holders whose names appear in the records of the Registrar at the close of business hours on the record date and for units held in demat form, the names appearing in the beneficial owners master with the Depository as on the record date shall be considered.

Pursuant to distribution under IDCW, NAV of the IDCW option of the scheme(s) would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy (if applicable).

For Baroda BNP Paribas Asset Management India Private Limited (Investment Manager to Baroda BNP Paribas Mutual Fund)

Authorised Signatory

1. DATE OF DELISTING

Date: December 04, 2024

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS.

READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

EXIT OFFER PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF PEBCO MOTORS LIMITED

Registered Office: 8A, Monalisa, 17 Camac Street, Kolkata - 700 017 Phone: +91 (033) 4602 5592; Email: ro@pebcomotors.com; Website: www.pebcomotors.com

This Exit Offer Public Announcement dated ("Exit Offer PA 1") is being issued by SKP Securities Limited ("Manager to the Exit Offer") for and on behalf of Mr. Kishan N. Parikh ("the Promoter Acquirer" / "Acquirer") of Pebco Motors Limited ("PML" / "the Company") to the remaining Public Shareholders ("Residual Public Shareholders") of the Company pursuant to Regulation 27(1)(a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021 ("SEBI Delisting Regulations") read with exemption granted by Securities and Exchange Board f India ("SEBI") pursuant to Regulation 42 of SEBI Delisting Regulations, vide their letter reference no SEBI/HO/CFD/DCR2/P/OW/2023/45507/1 dated November 13, 2023 ("Exemption Letter") in accordance with terms and conditions set out in the Exit Letter of Offer dated September 02, 2024 ("Exit LOF").

This Exit Offer PA 1 is in continuation to and should be read in conjunction with the Exit LOF. Capitalized terms used but not define in this Exit Offer PA 1 shall have the same meaning assigned to them in the Exit LOF.

from August 30, 2024 ("Delisting Date").

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ("CSE") vide its letter reference no. CSE/LD/16367/2024 dated August 29, 2024 has informed that the equity shares of the Company have been delisted from CSE effective INVITATION TO RESIDUAL PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS TO AVAIL THE EXIT OFFER

A separate Exit LOF along with Exit Offer Application Form containing the terms and conditions for participation

of the Residual Public Shareholders during the period of two year starting from the date of delisting i.e., from Monday, September 02, 2024 to Tuesday, September 01, 2026 (both days inclusive) ("Exit Period") has already been dispatched on September 02, 2024 by the Acquirer to the Residual Public Shareholders whose names appears in the register of members as on Friday, August 30, 2024. The Residual Public Shareholders are requested to avail the Exit Offer by tendering their equity shares at Rs. 411.80 (Rupees Four Hundred Eleven and Eighty Paise) per equity share ("Exit Price") during the Exit Period, by submitting the required documents to the Company as set out in Exit LOF. 2.2 In the event if the Residual Public Shareholders do not receive or misplace the Exit LOF, they may obtain a copy

by writing to the Company with the envelope marked "PML - EXIT OFFER". A soft copy of the Exit LOF along with Exit Offer Application Form can be downloaded from the website of the Company i.e., www.pebcomotors.com or the website of the Manager to the Exit Offer i.e., www.skpsecurities.com. 2.3 For the guarter ended November 30, 2024, follow-up communication to the Residual Public Shareholders has

been sent on December 04, 2024 by email / ordinary post / speed post/ registered post in terms of Regulation 27(1)(b) of SEBI Delisting Regulations.

PAYMENT OF CONSIDERATION TO RESIDUAL PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS

MANAGER TO THE EXIT OFFER:

Subject to fulfillment of the terms and conditions mentioned in the Exit LOF, the Acquirer intends to make payment on a monthly basis, within 10 working days at the end of the calendar month in which equity shares have been validly tendered ("Monthly Payment Cycle"). Payments will be made only to those Residual Public Shareholders who have validly tendered their equity shares by following the instructions as set out in the Exit LOF and Exit Offer Application Form. The Acquirer reserves the right to make payment earlier.

If any Residual Public Shareholders have any query with regard to the Exit Offer/Exit Period, they may contact the Manager to the Exit Offer or the Company. All other terms and conditions of the Exit Offer as set forth in the Exit Offer PA and Exit LOF shall remain unchanged.



SKP SECURITIES LIMITED CIN: L74140WB1990PLC049032 SEBI REGN. NO: INM000012670 Validity period: Permanent Contact Person: Anup Kumar Sharma / Alka Khetawat Address: 1702-03, BioWonder, 789 Anandapur, E M Bypass, Kolkata - 700 107 Tel No.: +91 33 6677 7000; Email: contact@skpsecurities.com Website: www.skpsecurities.com

Sd/-Kishan N. Parikh (Promoter Acquirer) Date : December 05, 2024 Place : Jamshedpur

Sukhbir Singh Badal survives a gunfire attack at Golden Temple

KAMALDEEP SINGH BRAR Amitsar, December 4

FORMER PUNJAB CHIEF Minister Sukhbir Singh Badal (62) had a narrow escape on Wednesday as a man, identified as a former militant, attempted to open fire at him while the Shiromani Akali Dal (SAD) leader was on "punishment" guard duty at the Golden Temple.

The attack was foiled by a police officer who was part of Badal's security detail - he is a Z-plus protectee. Even as the attacker, Narain Singh Chaura (68), was overpowered, he managed to fire a bullet. The bullet hit the shrine's entrance wall behind Badal, who escaped unhurt.

Police sources said CCTV footage showed that Chaurawas at the Golden Temple on Tuesday too, when Badal and other Akali leaders began the religious punishment ordered by the Akal Takht, over "mistakes" made by



the SAD government in Punjab from 2007 to 2017. They are

required to perform these duties for a consecutive 10 days.

Wednesday's attack, which took place at around 9:30 am, was captured on camera as several mediapersons had gathered at the spot to cover the second day of Badal performing the duty of "sevadar".



Video clips of the incident showed Chaura slowly walking up to Badal, who was sitting in a wheelchair due to a fractured leg, and pulling out a gun from his pocket. A police officer in plainclothes, later identified as Badal's PSO (personal security officer) and Assistant Sub-Inspector Jasbir Singh, reacted instantly, quickly reaching for

Chaura's weapon and pushed him back. Additional personnel then arrived and quickly overpowered Chaura. At his home in Dera Baba

Nanak, Chaura's wife, Jasmeet Kaur, told reporters: "Heleft home at 6 am. He told me that he was going to attend a religious function. I only came to know about the attack from the media."

Protest held against **ISKCON** saint arrest

THE SARVA HINDU Samaj demonstrated here on Wednesday against the arrest of ISKCON temple saint Chinmay Krishna Das in Bangladesh and the "continuous oppression" of Hindus there.

People associated with the organisation gathered in large numbers at Badi Chaupad and demonstrated. They raised slogans against the atrocities on Hindus in Bangladesh. People from the Sarva Hindu Samaj including saints, public representatives, youths, and women, participated in the demonstration.

Speakers said it is the time to unite and not to divide on the basis of caste. Everyone has to showthe power of unity together. At the same time, the central government should raise this issue in the United Nations and Human Rights Council and find a proper solution, they added.

This is only an advertisement for information purpose and not for publication, distribution or release directly or indirectly outside India. This notice does not constitute an offer or invitation or inducement to purchase or sell or to subscribe for, any new securities at the Company. All capitalized terms used and not defined here shall have a meaning assigned to them in the Letter of Offer dated 25th May, 2024 filed with BSE Limited the stock exchange where the Equity Shares of the company are, presently listed and with SEBI for information and dissemination purposes.



Registered Office: Sy.No.782 to 1236, Ankulapatur Village, Chillakur Mandal, Tirupati District, Andhra Pradesh, 524 412;

Tel: + 040-40102929; E-mail: vsfprojectsltd91@gmail.com; Website: www.vsfproject.com; Contact Person: Ms. Himabindu Nandigam, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

REMINDER-CUM-FORFEITURE NOTICE TO THE HOLDERS OF PARTLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES ON WHICH FIRST AND FINAL CALL IS TO BE PAID (ISIN: 'IN9923K01012') In terms of the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act"), read with relevant rules made thereunder, the Articles of Association of the Company and the Letter of Offer dated 25th May, 2024, the Reminder-Cum-

Forfeiture Notice along with the instructions and Payment Slip has been sent in electronic mode to the holders of partly paid up equity shares whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company or its Registrar and Transfer Agent ("RTA") or Depository Participant ("DP") as on the First and Final Call Record Date i.e., 6th September, 2024. Further physical copy of the First Reminder-Cum-Forfeiture Notice along with instructions and Payment Slip, has been dispatched through permitted modes at registered address of those shareholders; a) who have not registered their e-mail address with the Company or its RTA or DP; or b) who have specifically registered their request for the hard copy of the same. The Company has completed the dispatch of the Reminder-Cum-Forfeiture Notice on 4th December, 2024. The Reminder-Cum-Forfeiture Notice is being sent to the holders of those partly paid-up equity shares (Shareholders), who have not paid the first and final call money.

The Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on 12th November, 2024 approved the sending of Reminder-Cum-Forfeiture Notice for the payment of first and final call amount of Rs. 25/- per partly paid-up equity share (comprising of Rs. 5/- towards face value and Rs. 20/- towards Securities Premium) ("Reminder-Cum-Forfeiture Notice") to the holders of such partly-paid up equity shares on which the First and Final Call Money remains unpaid for payment of such unpaid First and Final call.

The details of the payment are as follows:

Payment Period	From	To	Duration
	Friday, 6th December, 2024	Friday, 20th December, 2024	15 Days
Mode of payment	Demand Draft (to be submitted to our Registrar Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited at Unit no. 9, Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J.R. Boricha Marg, Lower Parel East, Mumbai - 400 011, Maharashtra, India Telephone + 91 22-3522 0056, email: newissue@purvashare.com	VSF Projects Limited – First and Final Call Money (for resident & Non-resident shareholders);	

The shareholders while making payment through demand draft, should state full name of the sole/first joint applicant, first reminder-cum-forfeiture notice no., DP ID/ Client ID no. in the payment slip and the duly filed up payment slip must be presented at Axis Bank Limited on or before Friday, 6th December, 2024. Shareholders are requested to note that failure to make the First and Final Call money payment on or before Friday, 20th December, 2024 shall render the partly paid-up equity shares of the Company liable to be forfeited in accordance with the Articles of Association of the Company and the Letter of Offer. Shareholders may also note that:

(i) The trading of the party paid-up equity shares of the Company bearing ISIN: IN9923K01012, has been suspended by the Stock Exchanges effective from Friday, 6th September, 2024 onwards.

(ii) The process of corporate action for converting the Partly Paid-up Equity Shares to Fully Paid-up Equity Shares under the present ISIN: INE923K01014 for the existing fully paid-up ordinary shares, allotted by the depositories, is estimated to be completed within 2-3 weeks from the last date of payment of the first call money stipulated under this notice. Upon completion of the corporate action, the Partly Paid-up Equity shall be converted into Fully Paid-up Equity Shares and would be credited to ISIN: INE923K01014 allotted by the NSDL / CDSL.

The specimen copy of the Reminder-Cum-Forfeiture Notice along with the instructions and Payment Slip is available on the Company's website at https://www.vsfproject.com/rightissue.html on the website of Registrar's: https://www.purvashare.com/. In such a case, however, the shareholder need to fill the DP ID-Client ID, number of partly paid-up equity shares held and amount payable towards the First and Final Call Money. The notice is also available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com.

All correspondence in this Regard may be addressed to:

Place: Hyderabad financialexp.epapr.in



Date: 04-12-2024

PURVA SHAREGISTRY (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED Address: Unit no. 9, Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J.R. Boricha Marg, Lower Parel East, Mumbai - 400 011, Maharashtra, India; Tel: +91 22-3522 0056 / 4961 4132 Investors Grievance E-mail:newissue@purvashare.com; Website:www.purvashare.com; Contact Person: Ms. Deepali Dhuri

SEBI Registration Number: INR000001112

Himabindu Nandigam Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Duration

15 Days

HYDERABAD

For VSF PROJECTS LIMITED